Technische DatenTechnical data
Features
Electrical connection
Dimensions
General specifications
Sensing range 60 ... 550 mm
Unusable area 0 ... 60 mm
Standard target plate 100 mm x 100 mm

Sensotronik AB   •      Tel.:  +46 44 200 800      •     Fax +46 44 200 899     •     E-mail info@sensotronik.se     •     Internet http://www.sensotronik.se
2
HinweiseNotes BestellbezeichnungModel number
UC500-D1-3K-V7
Connector
V7-W
Characteristic curves/additional
information
Accessories
Characteristic response curves
Distance [m]
Angle [degrees]
Curve 1: flat surface 100 mm x 100 mm
Curve 2: round bar, Ø 25 mm
0.5 0.6 0.7 0.8 0.9
0.0
0.1
0.2
0.3
0.4
20
10
-0
-10
-20
90 80 70 60 50 40 30
1
2
O
N1
2
3
4
5
overspill warning
normal operation
run-dry warning
TEACH-IN mode
Indicators/operating means
switch output
adjustment
LED
1      (red)
2      (green/yellow)
3      (green/yellow)
4      (red)
S4 = OFF
full
high
normal
empty
S4 = ON
full
normal